Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
May 9, 2023
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
GV2ME10AE11
motor circuit breaker GV2-ME - 4...6.3 A - 3 3d
- thermal magnetic trip unit
Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE
Number of Units in
Package 1
1
Package 1 Height 9.3 cm
Package 1 Width 8.5 cm
Package 1 Length 4.8 cm
Package 1 Weight 0.3 kg
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration
EU RoHS Directive Compliant EU RoHS Declaration
Mercury free Yes
China RoHS Regulation China RoHS Declaration
RoHS exemption information Yes
Environmental Disclosure Product Environmental Profile
Circularity Profile End Of Life Information
WEEE The product must be disposed on European Union markets following specific
waste collection and never end up in rubbish bins
Contractual warranty
Warranty 18 Monate
2
Product data sheet
Performance Curves
GV2ME10AE11
Thermal-Magnetic Tripping Curves for GV2ME and GV2P
Average Operating Times at 20 °C Related to Multiples of the Setting Current
1 3 poles from cold state
2 2 poles from cold state
3 3 poles from hot state
Current Limitation on Short-Circuit for GV2ME and GV2P (3-Phase 400/415 V))
Dynamic Stress
I peak = f (prospective Isc) at 1.05 Ue = 435 V
3
1 Maximum peak current
2 24-32 A
3 20-25 A
4 17-23 A
5 13-18 A
6 9-14 A
7 6-10 A
8 4-6.3 A
9 2.5-4 A
10 1.6-2.5 A
11 1-1.6 A
12 Limit of rated ultimate breaking capacity on short-circuit of GV2ME (14, 18, 23, and 25 A ratings).
Thermal Limit on Short-Circuit for GV2ME
Thermal Limit in kA2s in the Magnetic Operating Zone
Sum of I2dt = f (prospective Isc) at 1.05 Ue = 435 V
4
1 24-32 A
2 20-25 A
3 17-23 A
4 13-18 A
5 9-14 A
6 6-10 A
7 4-6.3 A
8 2.5-4 A
9 1.6-2.5 A
10 1-1.6 A
5
Product data sheet
Dimensions Drawings
GV2ME10AE11
Dimension
GV2ME
(1) Maximum
X1 Electrical clearance = 40 mm for Ue ≤ 690 V
b
GV2ME●● 89
GV2ME●●3 101
Mounting
GV2ME
On 35 mm rail
c = 78.5 on AM1 DP200 (35 x 7.5)
c = 86 on AM1 DE200, ED200 (35 x 15)
On panel with adapter plate GV2AF02
On pre-slotted plate AM1 PA
On rails DZ5 MB201
GV2AF01
6
Combination GV2ME + TeSys k contactor
GV2AF3
Combination GV2ME + TeSys d contactor
GV2ME + LC1D09…D18 LC1D25 and D32
b 176.4 186.8
c1 94.1 100.4
c 99.6 105.9
GV2AF4 + LAD311
Combination GV2ME + TeSys d contactor
GV2ME + LC1D09…D18 LC1D25 and D32
b 176.4 186.8
c1 103.1 136.4
c 135.6 141.9
d1 107 107
d 112.5 112.5
GV2ME + GV1L3 (Current Limiter)
X1 = 10 mm for Ue = 230 V or 30 mm for 230 V < Ue ≤ 690 V
7
Product data sheet
Connections and Schema
GV2ME10AE11
GV2ME•• and GV2RT
Connection of Undervoltage Trip for Dangerous Machines (Conforming to INRS) on GV2ME Only